AMA

OFFICE ( llul lmlu 1||
REPUBLIC

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: (012) 315 7429
Fax No: (012) 326 1995

URGENT ROLL: 14-17 DECEMBER 2021
DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT: LEDWABA
SECRETARY: KATLEGO SEBOLA
JUDGE: DS FOURIE

SECRETARY: SONYA GILLISSEN

PARTIES CASE ALLOCATED
NUMBER TO JUDGE:

ZWELCH GARMENTS CC VS PM MOSITSA 61100/21 FOURIE J
INCORPORATED AND +19 OTHERS 0

Setting aside special resolution.

AFRICAN AMITY NPC VS MINISTER OF HOME 51735/21
AFFAIRS AND +3 OTHERS LEDWABA DJP

Review.

NEO HARRISON MASITHELA AND +6 OTHERS VS  60899/21

THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA FOURIE J
AND +5 OTHERS (WEDNESDAY,15 DECEMBER

2021)

Approval of Trust Budget.

SAM SERRA MANYIKE VS MINISTER OF POLICE 62391/21 FOURIE J
AND LINDOKUHLE SYDNEY ZWANE

Spoliation.

Urgent Court for Tuesday, 14 December 2021



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

INCEKU MINING (PTY) LTD VS BERYL COAL (PTY)
LTD AND +2 OTHERS

Business Rescue Proceedings.

KARIEN ELIZABETH SCHNETLER-LOTZ AND +4
OTHERS VS ELIZABETH CATHARINA SCHNETLER

Curator ad Litem.

MOLOKO THUPANA VS WINSTON MALUSI
MOLEWA

Contempt of Court.

SAKHAROV M VS VAN DER WALT N

To be removed.

IZINGANE ZETHU MINING (PTY) VS KURT
ROBERTS KNOOP AND +20 OTHERS

Removed by notice.

HANCHEN NATASHA BOTHA VS MARIUS BOTHA
Contempt of Court.

SHOPRITE CHECKERS (PTY) LTD VS THE
GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD

Interdict.

AFRIFORUM NPC VS MINISTER OF CO-
OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL
AFFAIRS

Review.

DR. RUDOLF WILLEM SWANEPOEL VS ANTON DE
BEER AND +4 OTHERS

Cancellation and eviction.

ROMAY CHANTAL WAHL VS LOXI BUZZ
PROPRIETARY LIMITED AND +8 OTHERS

Liquidation.

58815/21

62435/21

59806/21

62538/21

56819/21

22169/21

59437/21

59096/21

58703/21

58819/21
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FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

REMOVED.

REMOVED.

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

FOURIE J



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

SIMONA MARIE LINDE (EX PARTE)
Curator Bonis

CHARL JOHANNES BARNARD VS THE CITY OF
TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

Interdict.

UNITRADE 1047 (PTY) LIMITED TRADING AS
ISIDINGO SECURITY SERVICES CODE OF BODY
15216 VS THE NATIONAL COMMISSION OF THE
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICES AND +4
OTHERS

Review.

AARTI KOMAL LAKSHMANAN VS SEFAKO
MAKGATHO HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY
AND +5 OTHERS

Removed by notice.

INSURANCE UNDERWRITING MANAGERS (PTY)
LTD VS ECONORISK (PTY) LTD AND +2 OTHERS
Interdict.

JEANTELL CARREN MACHIU VS BERTANDT
JACQUES KENNETH HUMAN

Children (removing from RSA).

JAMILAH GABIER AND RAHEEMA GABIER VS
NEDBANK LIMITED AND THE SHERIFF
WESTONARIA

No papers on Caselines.

YWBN NPC AND +3 OTHERS VS COMPANIES AND

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION

Interdict.

62495/21

62504/21

59253/21

59031/21

61739/21

62595/21

20040/17

62166/21

Urgent Court for Tuesday, 14 December 2021

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

REMOVED.

FOURIE J

FOURIE J

FOURIE J

FOURIE J



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

MGWEZANE CHRISTIAN MASILELA VS GLORIA
GOMBA AND +5 OTHERS

Pension Benefits.

MOTHUSI LUKHELE VS COLLINS LETSOALO AND
ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

Reconsideration of order and setting aside.
MARYNA ESTELLE SYMES AND +2 OTHERS (EX
PARTE)

Extension of powers.

LERATO CHARITY DISEMELO VS KABELO
REWARD MAHOBYE AND ABSA BANK LIMITED

Reconsideration of order and setting aside.
LUNGILE HAPPINESS SHONGWE AND THEMBA
JOSEPH SHONGE VS FIKELEPHI ANNACLETTA
MEYIWA AND +2 OTHERS

Interdict.

DIPUO CONSTANCE MASHELE AND +3 OTHERS
VS COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN
REVENUE SERVICES AND THULI MUSHANDA

Preservation of assets.

AILENE BARLOW VS LINOMSA DUBE

Child’s primary residence.

BONGINKOSI KENTRIDGE MATSUELE AND
MASHIKOANA LORRAINE SETSHEDI VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND KGOMOTSO
ABEDNEGO MOSHOEU

Interdict.

TWIN RIVERS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NPC
VS SIYANDA SABELO TRADING (PTY) LTD AND
SIYANDA SABELO DLAMINI

Interdict.

59595/21

58803/21

13598/21

47687/21

58823/21

17823/21

61924/21

59115/21

61556/21
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LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

FOURIE J



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

RIETTE HERSELMAN VS WERNER GUSTAV
HERSELMAN AND + 2 OTHERS

Interdict.

HELOISE LABUSCAGNIE VS EUGENE
LABUSCAGNIE

Children (Interdict).

PITSOYAGAE GABRIEL MATEBESI VS
NONKULULEKO BOHLALE MATEBESI

Children (contact rights).

LERATO MMAKWENA MAITE VS RAMAKGALE
MUTUPA MAKGALEMELE KEKANA AND + 3
OTHERS

Termination of co-ownership.

ADELAIDE NTSAKO MOLATOLI VS GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND

Interdict.

NIGHTINGALE MOKGADI CHILOANE AND
CHILOANE DITUMISHO BOHLATSE VS THE
MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT OF
JOHANNESBURG AND +2 OTHERS

Interdict.

SASIMA INVSTMENT HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD VS
THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN
REVENUE SERVICES

Interdict.

59629/21

61432/21

16350/21

61574/21

61681/21

61083/21

59288/21
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LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

GO TOUCH DOWN RESORT-SEASONS CC AND 60735/21
BELBREX 478 CC VS FARM RURAL INFORMAL
DWELLERS ASSOCIATION AND KGOMOTS

MODISELLE

Interdict.

ANNELINE LOUISE VAN DER GRYP VS FIRST 61291/21

LOCK CC

Liquidation.

PETRUS DANIEL PHILLIPUS DE JONGE VS 60590/21
ANNEKE DE PLESSIS AND +2 OTHERS

Contempt of court.

KARLIEN DU PLESSIS VS MARTHINUS 55019/21
JOHANNES DU PLESSIS

Child (contact).

MELODING FAST FOOD (PTY) LTD VS ISIBONELO  61223/21
PROPERTY SERVICES (PTY) LTD

Spoliation.

THELLONG DEVELOPMENT CC VS THE 62635/21
COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN
REVENUE SERVICES

No access on case lines.

ISABELLE CHARLOTTE MARIE GABRIELLE VS 59992/21
JOHANNA HERMAN VON VOLLENSTEIN AND CITY
OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPLAITY

Eviction.
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FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

FOURIE J

FOURIE J



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

NATIONAL EMPOWERMENT FUND VS SHERIFF
PRETORIA SOUTH WEST AND +5 OTHERS

No documents on case lines.

PEREIRA ANGELINO NORBERTO VS OLIPHANT
VINCENT ERNEST AND TOATL- BEST TRADING
AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD

Interdict.

ALBERT SEHLANO MOGALE VS MINISTER OF
HOME AFFAIRS

Contempt of court.

CHELANE MATILDAH MOGOTSI VS BASIL SIPHO
NDABENI AND GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE
PENSION FUND

No access to documents on case lines.

CINDY NEE-WHANG AND CHRISTIAN VICTOR
BORTEI NEE-WHANG VS DIVORCE SETTLEMENT
SERICES CC AND +5 OTHERS

Interdict.

HAPPY LAMULA AND +9 OTHERS VS STANDARD
BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA +5 OTHERS (FRIDAY,
17 DECEMBER 2021)

Interdict.

NGWENYA RIVER ESTATE HOME AND +2
OTHERS VS MADIBENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
AND +2 OTHERS

Interdict.

SEROGOLE DONALD MADITSI VS THEMBI DORAH

SEBEKO AND GOVERNMENT MORTUARY

No access to documents on case lines.

62727/21

62554/21

62776/21

59788/21

61335/21

62887/21

62907/21

62785/21
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LEDWABA DJP

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

LEDWABA DJP

LEDWABA DJP

FOURIE J

FOURIE J

FOURIE J



54. | CATHRINE LOUISE MITCHELL AND +3 OTHERS 58099/21
VS META ADVERTISING COMPANY AND +5 LEDWABA DJP
OTHERS

Interdict.

KINDLY TAKE NOTE that representatives of the following cases, as indicative on this
roll, did not invite us by 12h00 midday as per the requirement;

46 (62727/21), 49 (59788/21), 51(62887/21) and 53 (62785/21).
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