

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

Tel No: (012) 315 7429

Fax No: (012) 326 1995

URGENT ROLL: 14 – 17 DECEMBER 2021

DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT: LEDWABA

SECRETARY: KATLEGO SEBOLA

JUDGE: DS FOURIE

SECRETARY: SONYA GILLISSEN

	PARTIES	CASE NUMBER	ALLOCATED TO JUDGE:
1.	ZWELCH GARMENTS CC VS PM MOSITSA INCORPORATED AND +19 OTHERS 0 Setting aside special resolution.	61100/21	FOURIE J
2.	AFRICAN AMITY NPC <i>VS</i> MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND +3 OTHERS Review.	51735/21	LEDWABA DJP
3.	NEO HARRISON MASITHELA AND +6 OTHERS VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA AND +5 OTHERS (WEDNESDAY,15 DECEMBER 2021) Approval of Trust Budget.	60899/21	FOURIE J
4.	SAM SERRA MANYIKE VS MINISTER OF POLICE AND LINDOKUHLE SYDNEY ZWANE Spoliation.	62391/21	FOURIE J

5.	INCEKU MINING (PTY) LTD VS BERYL COAL (PTY) LTD AND +2 OTHERS	58815/21	FOURIE J
	Business Rescue Proceedings.		
6.	KARIEN ELIZABETH SCHNETLER-LOTZ AND +4 OTHERS VS ELIZABETH CATHARINA SCHNETLER	62435/21	LEDWABA DJP
	Curator ad Litem.		
7.	MOLOKO THUPANA VS WINSTON MALUSI MOLEWA	59806/21	FOURIE J
	Contempt of Court.		
8.	SAKHAROV M VS VAN DER WALT N	62538/21	REMOVED.
	To be removed.		
9.	IZINGANE ZETHU MINING (PTY) VS KURT ROBERTS KNOOP AND +20 OTHERS	56819/21	REMOVED.
	Removed by notice.		
10.	HANCHEN NATASHA BOTHA VS MARIUS BOTHA	22169/21	LEDWABA DJP
	Contempt of Court.		
11.	SHOPRITE CHECKERS (PTY) LTD <i>VS</i> THE GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD	59437/21	FOURIE J
	Interdict.		
12.	AFRIFORUM NPC VS MINISTER OF CO- OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS	59096/21	LEDWABA DJP
	Review.		
13.	DR. RUDOLF WILLEM SWANEPOEL VS ANTON DE BEER AND +4 OTHERS	58703/21	FOURIE J
	Cancellation and eviction.		
14.	ROMAY CHANTAL WAHL VS LOXI BUZZ PROPRIETARY LIMITED AND +8 OTHERS	58819/21	FOURIE J
	Liquidation.		

15.	SIMONA MARIE LINDE <i>(EX PARTE)</i> Curator Bonis	62495/21	LEDWABA DJP
16.	CHARL JOHANNES BARNARD VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY Interdict.	62504/21	FOURIE J
17.	UNITRADE 1047 (PTY) LIMITED TRADING AS ISIDINGO SECURITY SERVICES CODE OF BODY 15216 <i>VS</i> THE NATIONAL COMMISSION OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICES AND +4 OTHERS Review.	59253/21	LEDWABA DJP
18.	AARTI KOMAL LAKSHMANAN VS SEFAKO MAKGATHO HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY AND +5 OTHERS Removed by notice.	59031/21	REMOVED.
19.	INSURANCE UNDERWRITING MANAGERS (PTY) LTD VS ECONORISK (PTY) LTD AND +2 OTHERS Interdict.	61739/21	FOURIE J
20.	JEANTELL CARREN MACHIU VS BERTANDT JACQUES KENNETH HUMAN Children (removing from RSA).	62595/21	FOURIE J
21.	JAMILAH GABIER AND RAHEEMA GABIER VS NEDBANK LIMITED AND THE SHERIFF WESTONARIA No papers on Caselines.	20040/17	FOURIE J
22.	YWBN NPC AND +3 OTHERS VS COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION Interdict.	62166/21	FOURIE J

23.	MGWEZANE CHRISTIAN MASILELA <i>VS</i> GLORIA GOMBA AND +5 OTHERS Pension Benefits.	59595/21	LEDWABA DJP
24.	MOTHUSI LUKHELE VS COLLINS LETSOALO AND ROAD ACCIDENT FUND Reconsideration of order and setting aside.	58803/21	FOURIE J
25.	MARYNA ESTELLE SYMES AND +2 OTHERS (EX PARTE) Extension of powers.	13598/21	LEDWABA DJP
26.	LERATO CHARITY DISEMELO VS KABELO REWARD MAHOBYE AND ABSA BANK LIMITED Reconsideration of order and setting aside.	47687/21	LEDWABA DJP
27.	LUNGILE HAPPINESS SHONGWE AND THEMBA JOSEPH SHONGE VS FIKELEPHI ANNACLETTA MEYIWA AND +2 OTHERS Interdict.	58823/21	FOURIE J
28.	DIPUO CONSTANCE MASHELE AND +3 OTHERS VS COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES AND THULI MUSHANDA Preservation of assets.	17823/21	LEDWABA DJP
29.	AILENE BARLOW <i>VS</i> LINOMSA DUBE Child's primary residence.	61924/21	LEDWABA DJP
30.	BONGINKOSI KENTRIDGE MATSUELE AND MASHIKOANA LORRAINE SETSHEDI <i>VS</i> THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND KGOMOTSO ABEDNEGO MOSHOEU Interdict.	59115/21	FOURIE J
31.	TWIN RIVERS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NPC VS SIYANDA SABELO TRADING (PTY) LTD AND SIYANDA SABELO DLAMINI Interdict.	61556/21	FOURIE J

32.	RIETTE HERSELMAN VS WERNER GUSTAV HERSELMAN AND + 2 OTHERS Interdict.	59629/21	LEDWABA DJP
33.	HELOISE LABUSCAGNIE <i>VS</i> EUGENE LABUSCAGNIE Children (Interdict).	61432/21	FOURIE J
34.	PITSOYAGAE GABRIEL MATEBESI VS NONKULULEKO BOHLALE MATEBESI Children (contact rights).	16350/21	LEDWABA DJP
35.	LERATO MMAKWENA MAITE VS RAMAKGALE MUTUPA MAKGALEMELE KEKANA AND + 3 OTHERS Termination of co-ownership.	61574/21	FOURIE J
36.	ADELAIDE NTSAKO MOLATOLI VS GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND Interdict.	61681/21	LEDWABA DJP
37.	NIGHTINGALE MOKGADI CHILOANE AND CHILOANE DITUMISHO BOHLATSE VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT OF JOHANNESBURG AND +2 OTHERS Interdict.	61083/21	FOURIE J
38.	SASIMA INVSTMENT HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD VS THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES Interdict.	59288/21	LEDWABA DJP

39.	GO TOUCH DOWN RESORT-SEASONS CC AND BELBREX 478 CC VS FARM RURAL INFORMAL DWELLERS ASSOCIATION AND KGOMOTS MODISELLE Interdict.	60735/21	FOURIE J
40.	ANNELINE LOUISE VAN DER GRYP VS FIRST LOCK CC Liquidation.	61291/21	LEDWABA DJP
41.	PETRUS DANIEL PHILLIPUS DE JONGE <i>VS</i> ANNEKE DE PLESSIS AND +2 OTHERS Contempt of court.	60590/21	FOURIE J
42.	KARLIEN DU PLESSIS <i>VS</i> MARTHINUS JOHANNES DU PLESSIS Child (contact).	55019/21	LEDWABA DJP
43.	MELODING FAST FOOD (PTY) LTD VS ISIBONELO PROPERTY SERVICES (PTY) LTD Spoliation.	61223/21	FOURIE J
44.	THELLONG DEVELOPMENT CC VS THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES No access on case lines.	62635/21	FOURIE J
45.	ISABELLE CHARLOTTE MARIE GABRIELLE VS JOHANNA HERMAN VON VOLLENSTEIN AND CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPLAITY Eviction.	59992/21	FOURIE J

46.	NATIONAL EMPOWERMENT FUND VS SHERIFF PRETORIA SOUTH WEST AND +5 OTHERS No documents on case lines. PEREIRA ANGELINO NORBERTO VS OLIPHANT	62727/21 62554/21	LEDWABA DJP
	VINCENT ERNEST AND TOATL- BEST TRADING AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD Interdict.		LEDWABA DJP
48.	ALBERT SEHLANO MOGALE <i>VS</i> MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS Contempt of court.	62776/21	FOURIE J
49.	CHELANE MATILDAH MOGOTSI VS BASIL SIPHO NDABENI AND GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE PENSION FUND No access to documents on case lines.	59788/21	LEDWABA DJP
50.	CINDY NEE-WHANG AND CHRISTIAN VICTOR BORTEI NEE-WHANG VS DIVORCE SETTLEMENT SERICES CC AND +5 OTHERS Interdict.	61335/21	LEDWABA DJP
51.	HAPPY LAMULA AND +9 OTHERS VS STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA +5 OTHERS (FRIDAY, 17 DECEMBER 2021) Interdict.	62887/21	FOURIE J
52.	NGWENYA RIVER ESTATE HOME AND +2 OTHERS VS MADIBENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY AND +2 OTHERS Interdict.	62907/21	FOURIE J
53.	SEROGOLE DONALD MADITSI <i>VS</i> THEMBI DORAH SEBEKO AND GOVERNMENT MORTUARY No access to documents on case lines.	62785/21	FOURIE J

54.	CATHRINE LOUISE MITCHELL AND +3 OTHERS VS META ADVERTISING COMPANY AND +5 OTHERS	58099/21	LEDWABA DJP
	Interdict.		

KINDLY TAKE NOTE that representatives of the following cases, as indicative on this roll, did not invite us by 12h00 midday as per the requirement;

46 (62727/21), 49 (59788/21), 51(62887/21) and 53 (62785/21).